OL-6336-10
C H A P T E R1
Product Overview
The Catalyst 3750 family of switches—also referred to as the switches—are stackable Ethernet switches
to which you can connect devices like Cisco IP Phones, Cisco Wireless Access Points workstations, and
other network devices such as servers, routers, and other switches. This chapter provides a functional
overview of the Catalyst 3750 switch models. These topics are included:
• Features, page 1-1
• Front Panel Description, page 1-3
• Rear Panel Description, page 1-21
• Management Options, page 1-26
Features
The switches can be deployed as backbone switches, aggregating 10BASE-T, 100BASE-TX, and
1000BASE-T Ethernet traffic from other network devices. See the switch software configuration guide
for examples that show how you might deploy the switches in your network.
Figure 1-3 through Figure 1-15 show the Catalyst 3750 switches.
These are the switch features:
• Fast Ethernet Configurations
– Catalyst 3750-24FS switch—24 100BASE-FX ports and 2 small form-factor pluggable (SFP)
module slots
– Catalyst 3750-24TS switch—24 10/100 Ethernet ports and 2  SFP module slots
– Catalyst 3750-48TS switch—48 10/100 Ethernet ports and 4 SFP module slots
– Catalyst 3750-24PS switch—24 10/100 Power over Ethernet (PoE) ports and 2 SFP module
slots
– Catalyst 3750-48PS switch—48 10/100 PoE ports and 4 SFP module slots
– Catalyst 3750V2-24FS switch—24 SFP module slots (downlink) and 2 SFP module slots
(uplink)
– Catalyst 3750V2-24TS switch—24 10/100 Ethernet ports and 2  SFP module slots
– Catalyst 3750V2-48TS switch—48 10/100 Ethernet ports and 4 SFP module slots
– Catalyst 3750V2-24PS switch—24 10/100 PoE ports and 2 SFP module slots
– Catalyst 3750V2-48PS switch—48 10/100 PoE ports and 4 SFP module slots
1-1
Catalyst 3750 Switch Hardware Installation Guide
Chapter 1      Product Overview
Features
• Gigabit Ethernet Configurations
– Catalyst 3750G-12S switch—12 SFP module slots
– Catalyst 3750G-12S-SD switch—12 SFP module slots
– Catalyst 3750G-24T switch—24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports
– Catalyst 3750G-24TS switch—1.5 rack units (RU)—24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and 4 SFP
module slots
– Catalyst 3750G-24TS-1U switch—1 RU—24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and 4 SFP
module slots
– Catalyst 3750G-48TS switch—48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and 4 SFP module slots
– Catalyst 3750G-24PS switch—24 10/100/1000 PoE ports and 4 SFP module slots
– Catalyst 3750G-48PS switch—48 10/100/1000 PoE ports and 4 SFP module slots
– Catalyst 3750G-24WS-S25 switch—24 10/100/1000 PoE ports, 2 SFP module slots, and an
integrated Cisco wireless LAN controller supporting up to 25 Cisco Lightweight Access Points
– Catalyst 3750G-24WS-S50 switch—24 10/100/1000 PoE ports, 2 SFP module slots, and an
integrated Cisco wireless LAN controller supporting up to 50 Cisco Lightweight Access Points
• 10-Gigabit Ethernet Configuration
– Catalyst 3750G-16TD switch—16 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports and 1 10-Gigabit Ethernet
XENPAK module slot
Note The 10-Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK modules are referred to as 10-Gigabit Ethernet module
ports in the software documentation.
• The switches support these SFP modules: